BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Every Missouri Metro and)	
Every Missouri West's Notice of Intent to)	
File Applications for Authority to Establish)	File No. EO-2019-0132
a Demand-Side Programs Investment)	
Mechanism	ĺ	

TARIFF RECOMMENDATION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through the undersigned counsel, and states it has reviewed the substitute tariff, which is revised for the correct tariff title and designation, and recommends the tariff sheet be approved for service on or after January 1, 2023 for Evergy Metro.

EVERGY METRO

P.S.C. MO No. 7 Schedule of Rates for Electricity

Filed Revised Sheet No. 49U Revised Sheet No. 49U 1st Revised Sheet No. 49U

/s/ Nicole Mers

Nicole Mers
Deputy Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 66766
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-6651 (Voice)
573-751-9285 (Fax)
Nicole.Mers@psc.mo.gov
Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile, or electronically mailed to all parties and/or counsel of record on this 30th day of December, 2022.

/s/ Nicole Mers

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri Metro) and Evergy Missouri West's Notice of) Intent to File Applications for Authority to) Establish a Demand-Side Programs) Investment Mechanism	<u>Case No. EO-2019-0132</u> Tracking No. YE-2023-0110		
AFFIDAVIT OF BRAD J. FORTSON			

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. COUNTY OF COLE)

COMES NOW Brad J. Fortson, and on his oath declares that he is of sound mind and lawful age; that he contributed to the foregoing *Staff Recommendation*; and that the same is true and correct according to his best knowledge and belief, under penalty of perjury.

Further the Affiant sayeth not.

BRAD K EØRTSON

JURAT

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this 29th day of December, 2022.

Notary Public

DIANNA L VAUGHT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Cole County
My Commission Expires: July 18, 2023
Commission #: 15207377